

19.02.2026

61
jb.
jdt.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

CRM (M) 47 of 2026

Mr. Sudhindra Das

... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty

... For the State

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Since the petitioner is unable to effect service upon the victim, learned counsel for the State is requested to effect service upon the victim and submit a report on the adjourned date.

The matter be placed before the next available circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)