

06
08.04.2026
Ct. No. 6
Jayanta

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

CRM (M) 47 of 2026

Re: An application for bail under Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973;

&

In Re : Md. Tufan

.....Petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Matter may be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)