

AD-17
Ct No.07
Jalpaiguri
20.04.2026
sp

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

CRM (M) 47 of 2026

In Re: - An application for bail under Section 483 of the Bharatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 corresponding to Section 439 of the
Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of: Md. Tufan.

.... Petitioner.

1. None appears for the parites.
2. No accommodation is sought for.
3. Hence, CRM (M) 47 of 2026 shall stand dismissed for
default.
4. Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.
5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)